Renowned music producer Raj Mahajan proudly receives the 'Gaurav-e-Hind' award this July

The award function took place at the Constitution Club of India in New Delhi



Delhi, India Jul 13, 2022 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Eminent music director and producer, Raj Mahajan received the prestigious 'Gaurav-e-Hind' award on Sunday, July 10th, 2022 in Delhi, at the Constitutional Club of India. The award was given to him for his outstanding contribution to the field of music and art by Rashtriya Soch Newspaper led by well-known former cricketer Sumit Pratap Singh. Famous singer Kumar Vishnu handed him the esteemed award during the event. Top celebrities such as Shankar Sahni and many more attended the award function. Raj Mahajan's nephews Mr. India (Body Building) Paras Gupta and Karate Champion Tanish Gupta were also awarded at the event.

The multi-talented musician is also an actor, TV show host, and poet. He is the founder of BinacaTunes Media Private Limited and the CEO of Moxx Music Private Limited. He is not only a respected musician himself but he also gives opportunities to budding artists, actors, and lyricists with his record label. He is Chairman of New Morning News. He is also active in the field of human welfare under his NGO 'Maa Indra Foundation'.

Raj Mahajan is an Indian music composer, producer, and composer. He used to host a TV show called, 'Music Masti with Raj Mahajan' on DishaTV in India and other countries back in 2015. He has published more than 2000 music videos in different languages.



Media Contact

BinacaTunes Media Private Limited

raj@binacatunes.com

9810247183

A-35, Madhu Vihar, Patparganj, Delhi - 110092

Source : BinacaTunes Media Private Limited

See on IssueWire